

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/16/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.													
lf	PORTANT: If the certificate holder is a SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to is certificate does not confer rights to	the t	erms	and conditions of the po	licy, ce	rtain policies							
	DUCER	the c	ertin		CONTA	( )							
-	Hilb Group of Florida				NAME: PHONE FAX								
	) TG Lee Boulevard				(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): E-MAIL cortificatesfl@bilbgroup.com								
					ADDRESS.								
Suite 340						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE							
Orlando FL 32822 INSURED						INSURER A : Southern-Owners Insurance Co INSURER B : Greenwich Insurance Co							
East Lake Woodlands Condominium													
c/o Ameri-Tech Property Management													
	24701 US Hwy 19 N. Suite 102												
CO)	/ERAGES CER												
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD													
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	I IMIT	s				
LTR		INSD	WVD			(זיזיזעט אוואו)	(אזזזעט/ואוואין)		4 00	0,000			
								DAMAGE TO RENTED					
									Ψ 10.000				
А				20712063		01/01/2025	01/01/2026		Ψ	Ψ			
				20112000		0 11 0 11 2020	0 1/0 1/2020						
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:												
									•				
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		5,000			
								(Ea accident)	-				
	ANY AUTO												
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED												
								(Per accident)					
_	VMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	φ				
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	CLAIMS-MADE PPP7493506		PPP7493506		05/14/2025	01/01/2026	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000				
	DED RETENTION \$								\$				
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							STATUTE ER					
с				WC7036546551		05/14/2025	05/14/2026	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$				
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 5000	000			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	<sub>\$</sub> 5000	000			
D	Crime - Property Management Company Included In Coverage			019081362		01/01/2025	01/01/2026	Limit	\$500,000				
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	tached if more sp	bace is required)						
					04110								
CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				1			
Information Only						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
1		MSURER B:         Greenwich Insurance Co         22322           Insurance Co         22322           Insurance Co         20443           anagement         Insurance Co         20443           Insurance Co         20443           Insurance Co         20443           Insurance Co         Insurance Co           Insurance Co											
	1												

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 00213686

. . . . .



GENCY		NAMED INSURED		
ne Hilb Group of Florida		East Lake Woodlands Condominium		
DLICY NUMBER				
ARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
DDITIONAL REMARKS		Liteonie bale.		
HIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE	TO ACORD FORM.			
	te of Liability Insurance: N	otes		
OVERAGE CONTINUED:				
rectors & Officers @ \$1,000,000 // Carrier: USLI // Policy #:	CAP1565395C // Eff: 01/0	1/2025-2026		
ROPERTY:				
nsic Form Hazard Including Wind @ Replacement Cost // Ca 14/2025-2026 // Total Insured Value \$17,307,694 // \$2,500 A overage Included // 92 Units	OP Deductible // 3% Hurri	cane Deductible // \$2,500 Sinkhole Deductible // Ordin		
uipment Breakdown @ \$17,307,694 // Carrier: Travelers Ca	asualty & Surety Co // Polic	cy #: BME1-8W358900-TXS-25 // Eff: 5/14/2025-2026		
ommon Elements are Included in Coverage.				
overage Based on Most Recent Appraisal Performed Within	The Last 36 Months.			
overage Remarks:				
surance provided as required by FL Statute 718.111. Master it is each individual Owner's responsibility.	policy covers from drywal	to the outside of the building. From the paint to the ins	side of the	
er Florida Statute 627.4133, Notices of Cancellation shall be ancellation for Non-payment of Premium.	given 45 days prior to the	Effective Date of the Cancellation, except, 10 day Noti	ce of	
eparation of Insureds:				
xcept with respect to the Limits of Insurance, and any rights oplies: a. As if each Named Insured were the only Named Insured b. Separately to each insured against whom claim is made	; and	ned in this Coverage Part to the first Named Insured, th	nis insurance	